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JEFFREY L. MORRIS
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER & LAND SURVEYOR  N.J. LIC. 30979

STEPHEN T. BOSWELL
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER   N.J. LIC. 34680

DESCRIPTION

INDEX  OF  SHEETS

1

SHEET NO.

TITLE SHEET 

EASTERN CONCRETE MATERIALS, INC.

BLOCK 14    LOTS 6.01, 7, 15 AND 22.01

SUSSEX COUNTY           NEW JERSEY

PROJECT LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1"=1,000'

 JOB NO. 17-171A

BOSWELL ENGINEERING

SHEET    1    OF    4

Plans prepared by:

SOUTH HACKENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07606
330 PHILLIPS AVENUE

Tel (201) 641-0770 . Fax (201) 641-1831
NJ Certificate of Authorization No. 24GA27958000

PUBLIC UTILITIES
GAS:
ELECTRIC:
CABLE:
TELEPHONE:

RECYCLING:

November, 2019

LESLIE G. HAMILTON

ELIZABETHTOWN GAS (GAS)
JCP&L  (ELECTRIC)
SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE TV
VERIZON (SOUTH HARDYSTON)

SUSSEX COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY
TRANSPORTATION: NEW JERSEY TRANSIT

PROPOSED
LOCATION

2 OVERALL SUBDIVISION PLAN

MINIMUM LOT AREA

BULK REQUIREMENTS

MINIMUM FRONT YARD 
MINIMUM SIDE YARD
MINIMUM REAR YARD

MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING SPACE 

MAX. PERCENT OF LOT COVERAGE BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE

0

0
0
0

0

0

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 0

(v) VARIANCE REQUESTED

PROPOSED MINOR SUBDIVISION

TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON
MAYOR

TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON

3 SUBDIVISION PLAN-1
4

MAX. HEIGHT OF ANY STRUCTURE, MACHINERY OR STOCKPILE 0

EASTERN CONCRETE MATERIALS, INC.
Owner / Applicant:

250 PEHLE AVENUE
SADDLE BROOK, NEW JERSEY 07663

STANLEY KULA, DEPUTY MAYOR
COUNCIL MEMBERS

BRIAN KAMINSKI
CARL MILLER
SANTO VERRILLI

CARRINE KAUFER
TOWNSHIP MANAGER

JANE BAKALARCZYK
TOWNSHIP CLERK

SCOTT HOLZHAUR
TAX ASSESSOR

ANNE-MARIE WILHELM
PLANNING/ZONING BOARD SECRETARY

FRED SEMRAU
TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY

ROBERT GUERIN
TOWNSHIP ENGINEER

CENTURYLINK TELEPHONE (NORTH HARDYSTON)

SUBDIVISION PLAN-2

PLANNING (ZONING) BOARD CHAIRMAN
APPROVED BY THE HARDYSTON PLANNING (ZONING) BOARD

PLANNING (ZONING) BOARD SECRETARY

DATE

DATE

PLANNING (ZONING) BOARD ENGINEER DATE

3 ACRES

75 FT.
40 FT.
50 FT.

0

50 %

200 FT.

40 FT.

NOTE:       ALL PROCESSING FACILITIES SHALL OPERATE ONLY BETWEEN THE HORS OF 7:00 A.M. AND 7:00 P.M.

0 2,986,673.60 S.F.

BORBAS
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3621 RT. 94 HAMBURG, NEW JERSEY

MIN. DISTANCE BETWEEN QUARRY OPERATION AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY LINE 0 50 FT.
MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN PROCESSING FACILITY AND RESIDENCE 0 100 FT.

NOTE:       A 100 FOOT BUFFER MUST BE MAINTAINED FROM EXTERIOR PROPERTY LINES AND QUARRY OPERATIONS. THIS WILL INCLUDE AT LEAST
                  50 FEET OF PLANTED DECIDUOUS AND EVERGREEN TREES.

1,000 FT.
500 FT.

5,000 FT.

-

1 %

1,350 FT.

40 FT.

50 FT.
600 FT.

1,000 FT.
500 FT.

5,000 FT.

-

1 %

1,350 FT.

40 FT.

50 FT.
600 FT.

MINIMUM LOT AREA

BULK REQUIREMENTS

MINIMUM FRONT YARD 
MINIMUM SIDE YARD
MINIMUM REAR YARD
MAX. PERCENT OF LOT COVERAGE BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
MAX. HEIGHT OF ANY STRUCTURE 

25 ACRES
300 FT.
200 FT.
300 FT.

5 %
2.5 STY./ 35 FT.

0 8,312,915.10 S.F.

REVISION 1     7/29/20    REVISED PER PLANNING BOARD COMMENTS.      GK.T.   J.L.M.

22.19 FT.
783.32 FT.
151.56 FT.

0 %
0 FT.

22.19 FT.
783.32 FT.
151.56 FT.

0 %
0 FT.

NOTE:       REQUIRED PARKING  :  11,380 S.F. / 400 S.F. /  S.F.  = 29 SPACES
                  PROVIDED PARKING  :  41 SPACES

CONDITIONAL USE REQUIREMENTS : ORDINANCE SECTION : 185-58.DD
(1) THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET BETWEEN AND QUARRY OPERATION AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY LINE.     COMPLIES
(2) FULL BUFFERING AND LANDSCAPING PLAN WHICH WOULD INCLUDE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET OF PLANTED

             DECIDUOUS AND EVERGREEN TREES BETWEEN ANY QUARRY OPERATION AND EXTERIOR PROPERTY LINES
             WHERE THE MINIMUM 100-FOOT BUFFER IS REQUIRED TO BE MAINTAINED.                                                                      COMPLIES

(3) THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY STRUCTURE, MACHINERY OR STOCKPILE SHALL NOT EXCEED 40 FEET.                    COMPLIES
(4)  NO OPERATION OF THE PROCESSING FACILITIES SHALL BE CARRIED OUT WITHIN 100 FEET OF A RESIDENCE.      COMPLIES
(5) ALL PROCESSING FACILITIES SHALL OPERATE ONLY BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 A.M. AND 7:00 P.M.                    COMPLIES
(6) THE MAXIMUM NOISE LEVEL MEASURED AT THE PROPERTY LINE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE STANDARDS SET

              FORTH IN N.J.A.C 7:29.                                                                                                                                                                  COMPLIES
(7) EXPANSION OF AN EXISTING QUARRYING OPERATION SHALL REQUIRE THE CREATION OF PUBLIC OR  PRIVATE

              CONTIGUOUS OPEN SPACE EQUAL TO A MINIMUM OF 2.5 TIMES THE ADDITIONAL QUARRY ACREAGE.                      COMPLIES
(8) AN APPLICATION FOR A CONDITIONAL USE SHALL INCLUDE A PLAN FOR THE REHABILITATION AND REUSE OF

             THE SITE DEMONSTRATING THAT THE SITE HAS A VIABLE AND REALISTIC REUSE AFTER THE SITE IS
             EXHAUSTED OF MATERIAL.                                                                                                                                                           COMPLIES

(9) A CONDITIONAL USE APPLICATION FOR A PROPOSED QUARRY OPERATION OR EXPANSION OF AN EXISTING
             QUARRY SHALL INCLUDE ALL REQUIREMENTS STIPULATED IN SECTION 138-7 OF CHAPTER 138, QUARRYING.          COMPLIES

REVISION 2    10/28/20   REVISED PER PLANNING BOARD COMMENTS.      GK.T.   J.L.M.
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MAP REFERENCE NOTE:
BOUNDARY SURVEY AS TAKEN FROM A MAP ENTITLED," BOUNDARY SURVEY, EASTERN CONCRETE MATERIALS, INC. LOTS 7& 22.01
IN BLOCK 14, HARDYSTON TOWNSHIP, SUSSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY", PREPARED AND PROVIDED BY J. PETER BORBAS, PLS,
BORBAS SURVEYING & MAPPING, LLC 402 MAIN STREET, BOONTON, NEW JERSEY 07005. DATED DECEMBER 20,2019 AS DRAWING
No. 170701_2019-12-20_BOUNDARY.
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